SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

SS  Class Average
Chris Carris

Jayson Guzman

Mike Ward

Dorothy Maurice

AS
Dennis Christianson
Tim Mehlhorn

Class Average

BS  Class Average
Diana Carris

Randall Imaoka

John Kendrick

Jeffrey Guzman

CS

Scott Tamashiro
Tom Richards

Class Average

DS
Mark Shirvastava
Joey Hirai
Kenlie Ward

GS
Neil Sweeney
Leslie Ono

Class Average

Class Average

HS

Sara Cox
David Tait

Class Average

ASP Class Average
Bradley Lau

Michael Chan

BSP Class Average
Ryan Imaoka
Garrett Chew
Jennifer Parker
Justin Campbell
Tyler Sato
Ryan Naka
Robert Igarashi
Marcus Suzuki
Joyce Murray
Andrew Myrick

Make

138.976

Honda
Penor
Mini
Porsche

139.703

Porsche
Lexus

- 38.626

Honda
Subaru
Honda
Honda

138.764

Mazda
Mazda

140.144

BMW
Subaru
Mini

142.600

Honda
BMW

142,746

Mazda
Dodge

:37.410

Nissan
Porsche

138.728

Honda
Datsun
Datsun
Honda
Honda
BMW
Mini
BMW
Datsun
Nissan

Model

S2000
X10SHN
Cooper S
Cayman S

Boxster
ISF

S2000CR
Impreza
S2000
S2000

MX-5
RX-8

135i
WRX
Cooper S

Civic Si
318ti

3
Charger

GT-R
GT3

S2000
240Z
240z
S2000
S2000
M3

M3
240z
3502

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

36.021
37.574
41.024
48.485

DNF
41.540

38.699
38.400
40.963
41.716

38.836
40.039

40.635
40.540
40.702

41.602
46.191

40.954
47.450

36.723
41.384

DNF
36.551
37.513
38.019
39.675
44.159
40.119
40.055

DNF

DNF

38.600
36.570
37.768
46.579

39.010
41.253

36.240
38.085
39.774
41.720

38.831
39.305

40.188
41.666
41.409

42.950
45.328

44.015
45.088

35.956
DNF

37.016
36.518
36.448
37.547
38.349
46.056
39.707
40.394
41.867

DNF

1/9/2011

1 36.546
43.004
38.003
45.543

39.816
40.396

39.404
37.704
48.687
41.052

38.478
42.302

39.189
41.453
42.671

1 40.865
46.385

1 40.404
45.803

35.888
39.101

36.494
35.896
36.398
37.219
42.549
2 41534
41.358
39.808
41.551
44.187

2

36.033
36.655
38.945
46.007

40.894
42.536

36.547
37.863
39.620
40.940

38.601
39.049

39.323
41.505
41.757

40.197
45.002

40.521
45.692

35.718
52.688

35.893
38.258
36.403
37.228
39.396
39.423
39.771
40.510
43.860
43.035

Best

36.021
36.570
37.768
45.543

39.010
40.396

36.240
37.704
39.620
40.940

38.478
39.049

39.189
40.540
40.702

40.197
45.002

40.404
45.088

35.718
39.101

35.893
35.896
36.398
37.219
38.349
39.423
39.707
39.808
41.551
43.035

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
8 30.978
18 31.450
26 32.480
85 39.167
PAX Multiplier :
34 33.315
51 34.498
PAX Multiplier :
11 30.695
25 31.935
42 33.558
60 34.676
PAX Multiplier :
32 32.322
35 32.801
PAX Multiplier :
38 32.331
54 33.446
57 33.579
PAX Multiplier :
49 32.640
82 36.542
PAX Multiplier :
52 32.444
83 36.206
PAX Multiplier :
5 31.110
37 34.057
PAX Multiplier :
6 31.047
7 31.050
15 31.484
22 32.194
31 33.172
40 34.101
43 34.347
44 34.434
64 35.942
75 37.225

.860

5
15
29
90

.854

35
52

.847

20
39
55

.840

24
31

.825

25
36
40

.812

30
74

.803

28
71

.871

10
43

.865

16
22
33
44 N
49
51
69
81



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium

Name

CSP Class Average
Jason Tokunaga
Gregg Serikaku
Stephen Nakamura
Steven Serikaku
Jordan Sasaki
Leila Johnson
Landon Barayuga

DSP Class Average
Mark Pacpaco
Ryan Terry
Eric Trobeck
Aaron Strom
Bryan Tayona

ESP Class Average
Jon Matsushige
Haru Shimanishi

FSP Class Average

Ryan Piimauna
Taro Nobusawa

CP  Class Average
Rick Okazaki
Davin Kubo
Jon Manzano
Matthew Berry
Eric Perez
Gavin Lohmeier

FP Class Average
Amy Lee

Class Average

GP

Andrew Morgan

DM
Aaron Fukumoto
Elliot Loo
Erin Matsushige
Jack Evans

EM

Joey Battista
Patrick Smith

Class Average

Class Average

Make

136.750

Toyota
Mazda
Mazda
Mazda
Toyota
Toyota
Mazda

141.962

Acura
Lexus
VW
Lexus
Nissan

139.222

Chevy
Chevy

144.292

Honda
Toyota

142473

Chevy
Chevy
Ford
Ford
Ford
Ford

139.589

Datsun

141.465

MG

138.485

Honda
Tomo
Mazda
VW

139.094

Subaru
Mazda

Model

MR2 Spydt
Miata
Miata
Miata
MR2
MR2 Spydt
Miata

Integra
IS300
GTi
I1S300
Altima

Camaro
Camaro

Civic
Corolla

Camaro
Camaro
Mustang
Mustang
Mustang
Mustang

240z

Midget

CRX

Mach 5
Miata
Karmann C

STi
RX7

Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C

36.628
37.625
36.616
38.284
40.020
39.658
40.061

36.559
40.307
50.757
DNF
DNF

38.165
43.176

DNF
45.215

DNF
DNF
43.226
52.053
45.652
49.592

40.682

44.088

38.208
41.220
42.549
43.997

36.964
46.462

35.725
36.405
36.549
36.820
37.429

DNF
39.461

36.575
38.331
41.003
DNF
DNF

37.377
44.549

43.447
60.592

44.925
43.316
41.842
43.520
43.570
47.212

DNF

41.721

37.557
39.352
41.380
41.722

43.765
DNF

1/9/2011

36.177
38.987
36.245
39.165
37.319
37.827
39.423

36.751
38.170
40.779
43.441
68.953

37.544
DNF

43.748
1 46.275

1 42.663
42.333
43.148

4 42,944
42.944
46.396

39.589

41.597

40.286
37.618
41.470
1 40.328

3 36.494
41.810

35.455
36.035
36.218
36.295
36.731
37.094
40.075

36.460
38.266
44.060

DNF
50.960

36.862
41.582

43.368
45.743

40.635
41.328
41.663
42.171
43.190
46.094

DNF

41.465

37.830
40.693
38.699
40.064

36.378
42.492

Best

35.455
36.035
36.218
36.295
36.731
37.094
39.423

36.460
38.170
40.779
43.441
50.960

36.862
41.582

43.368
45.215

40.635
41.328
41.663
42.171
42.944
46.094

39.589

41.465

37.557
37.618
38.699
40.064

36.378
41.810

OA PAXTime PAX

PAX Multiplier :
3 30.598
9 31.098
10 31.256
12 31.323
19 31.699
21 32.012
40 34.022
PAX Multiplier :
16 30.955
29 32.406
58 34.621
77 36.881
91 43.265
PAX Multiplier :
20 31.406
65 35.428
PAX Multiplier :
76 36.342
84 37.890
PAX Multiplier :
55 35.190
62 35.790
67 36.080
71 36.520
74 37.190
87 39.917
PAX Multiplier :
41 34.680
PAX Multiplier :
63 35.245
PAX Multiplier :
23 34.290
24 34.345
33 35.332
47 36.578
PAX Multiplier :
14 32.995
69 37.922

.863

1

9
11
12
18
21
42

.849

26
54
77
92

.852

13
65

.838

72
84

.866

59
68
70
73
80
91

.876

56

.850

61

913

46
48
62
75

.907

32
85



SCCA Hawaii Solo Results

Aloha Stadium 1/9/2011
Name Make Model Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C Best OA PAXTime PAX
ST Class Average : 44.531 PAX Multiplier : .824
Randall Aton Honda Fit 40.845 40.781 DNF 40.690 40.690 56 33.529 38
Howard Shek Nissan Altima 43.544 42.946 41.977 41.621 41.621 66 34.296 47
Matthew Mosher Lexus 1S250 49.824 46.006 45,523 44.621 44.621 79 36.768 76
Ronald Galera Honda Civic SI DNF DNF 59.788 44.933 44933 80  37.025 78
Jayar Yadao Toyota Matrix XRS 45.492 48.449 45.281 45.000 45000 81 37.080 79
Gerald Ordonio Toyota Celica DNF DNF 45.758 45.813 45.758 86 37.705 83
David Cundiff Kia Forte 54.685 50.264 46.166 47318 1 46.166 88 38.041 86 N
Buena Sejalbo Nissan  Sentra 49.035 47.456 87.381 54.079 47.456 90 39.104 89
STS Class Average :42.691 PAX Multiplier : .826
Avery Tsui Mazda Miata 38.680 39.199 38.333 39.585 38.333 30 31.663 17
Joy Tsui Mazda Miata 45.809 43.546 44.681 1 42.788 42,788 73  35.343 63
Art Donoho Mazda Miata 51.467 46.952 47.332 47.107 46.952 89 38.782 88
STU Class Average : 40.668 PAX Multiplier : .844
Gabe Hanohano Mazda Speed3 40.776 40.374 39.933 40.085 39.933 46 33.703 41
Diego Agbayani Subaru STi 41.025 41.012 40.395 39.933 39.933 46 33.703 41
Eric Koch Subaru  STi 42.105 41.843 41.455 40.889 40889 59 34510 53
Caroline Jiang Subaru  STi 46585 2 41.916 42.012 43460 1 41916 70 35.377 64
STX Class Average :40.712 PAX Multiplier : .830
Dirk Minami Mini Cooper S 39.660 39.872 41.942 1 39.051 39.051 36 32.412 27
Roel Bonilla Mazda RX-8 DNF 41.364 41.627 41.280 41.280 61 34.262 45
lan Rothwell Subaru  Wagoon 42.485 42.100 41.918 41.806 41.806 68  34.699 57
SM  Class Average : 39.942 PAX Multiplier : .877
Ken Van Orman BMW M3 37.055 36.517 36.348 36.553 36.348 13 31877 19
Gene Van Orman BMW M3 39.162 39.149 37.960 39.188 37.960 28 33.291 34
Remy Fukumoto Honda Civic 41.184 41.487 40.256 39.234 39.234 39  34.408 50
Chris Tanaka Subaru Fuzz 40.194 41.426 39.845 40.621 39.845 45 34.944 58
Ryan Rothwell Subaru  STi 40.140 41797 1 41579 1 44457 3  40.140 48 35203 60
Franchot Palma Acura Integra Tyf DNF DNF 42.597 43.002 1 42597 72 37.358 82 N
Chadd Eaglin Ford Probe DNF DNF 44.400 43.468 43.468 78  38.121 87
SSM Class Average : 37.270 PAX Multiplier : 883
Cory Tomoyasu Mazda Miata 49.843 35.320 DNF 35.054 35.054 1 30.953 3
Barry Lai Mazda Miata 36.073 35.404 35.094 36.172 35.094 2 30.988 6
Michael Parker Datsun 240Z 36.164 38.413 1 35.905 35.600 35.600 4 31.435 14
Larry Hoggan Mazda MX5 37.400 47.178 37.523 36.522 36.522 17 32.249 23
Brendan Matsumura Mazda Miata 46.595 3 37.895 37908 1 39.678 2 37.895 27 33.461 37
Elayne Man Honda S2000 41.951 40.965 48.866 4 40.286 40.286 50 35.573 66
Ryan Sato Honda S2000 41.372 41.314 40.853 40.441 40.441 53 35.709 67
FTD: 35.054 Overall Average : 40.132 Standard Deviation : 3.262
N - Novice PAXTime - PAX Adjusted Time
OA - Ranking based on Best time PAX - Ranking based on PAXed Time
DNF - Did Not Finish Run DNS - Did not Start

DNW -Did Not Work (No times will be recorded)

The PAX Index is an autocross handicapping system designed to allow comparison between the various SCCA Sola
classes. The PAX numbers represent times that should be run by cars developed to the limit of the rules and driven by
national caliber drivers. The PAX Index is updated each year to account for rule changes and is based on major events,
including the SCCA Solo Nationals, where there are plenty of fully prepared cars in the hands of top quality drivers.
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Name Make Model Runl C Run2 C Run3 C Run4 C Best OA PAXTime PAX
To use the Index, multiply a given time by the class index number to get an indexed time. For example, if a GS car runs

a time of 40.576, its indexed time is 33.313 (40.576 x .821). If on the same course, a BSP car runs a time of 39.199, its
indexed time is 33.672 (39.199 x .859). In this case, the GS competitor performed the best.



